
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA 

C U R R E N C Y BULLETIN 
For the guidance of Customs a n d Excise Officers. 

Ass't Commissioner of Customs 
Ottawa, 30th November, 1937. 

Re Currency of Invoice 
Proclaimed November 

Values 25th 26th 

Argentine - Peso 
Australia - £ 
Austria - Schillinge 
Belgium -Belga 
Brazil - Mllreis 
Br. West Indies (except 
Czechoslovakia -Koruna 
Denmark - Krone 
Egypt - Pound 
Finland - Mark 
France - Franc 
Germany -Reichsmark 
Great Britain 
Greece - Drachma 
Holland - Guilder 
Hungary -Pengo 
India -Rupee 
>Italy - Lira 
Jamaica - Pound 
Japan - Yen 
Mexico - Peso $ 
Norway -Krone 
Poland - Zloty 
Portugal - Escudo 
Singapore (S.S.) $ 
Spain - Peseta 
Sweden - Krone 
Switzerland - Franc 
United States of America 
CHINA - Chefoo - Yuan 

Hankow 
Shanghai 
Tientsin 
Hong Kong 

.1407 

.1390 

Jamaica) 
.0296 
.2262 

.02128 

.3200 

.0101 

.4020 

.1749 

.3649 

.0526 

.3500 

.2376 

.11218 

.0442 

.5678 

.2427 

.1930 
1.0000 

4 

9929 

1700 

0352 
2228 

0221 
0340 
4037 
9911 

5551 

0526 
0011 

2508 
1894 

5865 

2573 
2312 
9992 

| .3327 
3.9910 
.1889 
.1698 
.0573 

1.0393 
.0352 
.2227 

5.1052 
.0221 
.0339 
.4029 

4.9887 
.0092 
.5554 
.1981 
.3764 
.0526 

4.9987 
.2904 
.2772 
.2507 
.1890 
.0452 
.5845 

.2572 

.2310 

.9991 

.2945 

.2945 

.2944 

.2945 

.3110 

27th 

.3327 
3.9923 
.1890 
.1699 
.0571 

1.0396 
.0352 
.2228 

.0221 

.0339 

.4030 
4.9903 
.0092 
.5552 
.1982 
.3767 
.0526 

5.0003 
.2912 
.2773 
.2508 
.1893 
.0452 
.5860 

.2573 

.2311 

.9991 

.2947 

.294f\ 

.2937 W i 

.2947 

.3120 

/ 1937 No. 95 


